## 06-08-2001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECO OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Strategic Weather Services 6-4-01	Name: Planalytics, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 🛮 no	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 1325 Morris Drive, Suite 201				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
□ Assignment □ Merger	City: Wayne State: PA Zip Code: 19087				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country: USA				
REGISTRATION DATE: March 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes 🛭 no				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is				
	B. Patent No(s). UJE				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
09/126,950					
Additional numbers attached?	yes ⊠ no				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: c/o Michael Q. Lee	⊠ Enclosed - Check No. 3/486				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number:				
	19-0036				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael Q. Lee  Name of Person Signing Registration No. 35,239					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document3					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Washington VUSERS\VBLADES\Raymond Millien\1481\0100002.1595-35KGF Rev 5/16/01 mac	1, \$1.0, 2020 1				

PATENT REEL: 011863 FRAME: 0702

MERGAN LEWIS PHILADELPHIA Microfilm Number

ity Number

215 963 5299

P.02/07

MAR 28 2000

Filed with the Department of State on

he Commonwealth

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSG8:15-1915 (Rev 91)

In compliance with	the requirements o	f 15 Pa.C.S. §	1915 (relating	to articles of	amendment), i	the undersigned
	g to amend its Article					• •

. The name of the corporation is: Strategi	c Weather Services, Inc.			·	
. The (a) address of this corporation's cur office provider and the county of venue is to the records of the Department):					
(a) 1325 Morris Drive	Wayne	Pennsylvania	19087	Chester	
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	-
(b) c/o:			····		-
Name of Commercial Registered Office	Provider			County	
For a corporation represented by a commercial re- venue and official publication purposes.	gistered office provider, the cour	ity in (b) shall be deemed the	county in which t	he corporation is located fo	r
e statute by or under which it was inc	ornorated is: PA Rusine	es Comoration Law of :	1988		
te and the by or order writer it was in	orporotoc to. TX Duanto	33 CO POLCOTT SERVE OF			-
. The date of its incorporation is: August	29, 1996				_
i. (Check, and if appropriate complete, c	one of the following):				
_X_ The amendment shall be effective	upon filing these Articles	of Amendment in the D	epartment of S	itate,	
The amendment shall be effective	on:	el			
	Da	ite		Hour	
. (Check one of the following):					
The amendment was adopted by	the shareholders (or mem	bers) pursuant to 15 Pa	a.C.S. § 1914(£	a) and (b).	
_X_ The amendment was adopted by	the board of directors purs	aliant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 19	914(c).		
7. (Check, and if appropriate complete,	one of the following):				
_X_ The amendment adopted by the co	orporation, set forth in full,	is as follows:		·	
Strategic Weather Services, Inc. o	changes its name to Plana	lytics, Inc.			
The amendment adopted by the o	corporation is set forth in fi	ull in Exhibit A attached	hereto and ma	ade a part hereof.	

PA. DEPT OF STATE

PHD2/209799 1

2000 MAR 28 PM 12: 28

85:21 IO. 17 Rew P. 02

**PATENT REEL: 011863 FRAME: 0703** 

,MAR-2<u>7-200</u>9 16:41 MORGAN LEWIS PHILADELPHIA 215 **963 529**9 11500 PHILADELPHIA MAR-23-2000 17:00 215 963 5299 P.03/03 .8:15-1915 (Rev 91)-2 8. (Check if the amendment restates the Anticles): \_X\_The restated Articles of Incorporation supersade the original Articles and all amendments thereto. duly authorized officer thereof this \_\_\_23rd\_ Strategic Weather Services, Inc. Frederic D, Fox TITLE: President

20'd 85:21 10, to fiew RECORDED: 06/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011863 FRAME: 0704